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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

DATE OF
HEARING

ACTION

DISCUSSION AND

HB 2010

HB 2022

HB 2025

HB 2028

HB 2030

HB 2035

HB 2078

HB 2168

HB 2197

HB 2201

HB 2210

HB 2249

HB 2305

HB 2306

HB 2307

HB 2315

HB 2333

Sewer districts; delay in the
assessment of cost of
construction. Re Prop No. 25

Allotment of revenue derived
from countywide retailers'
sales tax to townships.

Issuance of bonds for civic
center in Seward county.

Zzoning; notification by mail
of public hearing.

Townships in Shawnee County:;
validating election for road
improvements.

Public building commission:;
voter approval prior to
lease of building by county.

City annexation:; protest
petition; election for approval.
(referred separately)

Codification or compliantion
of city ordinances.

Cemeteries; special fund created
for purchases of equipment.

Dog license fees; in
unincorporated area of county.

Drainage districts; dissolution
procedure; transfer of duties,
assets, liabilities.

City planning commissions;
membership.

Sewer districts; delay of payment
costs; urban county.

Counties; benefit districts:
undeveloped areas not included.

Payment of costs of certain
sewer improvements in urban area
counties.

Initiative and referendum
procedure for proposed city
ordinances.

Municipal bonds and coupons;
payment to state fiscal agent.

1-19-83

1-18-83

1-13-83

1-18-83

1-19-83

1-26-83

2-8-83

2-14-83

2-15-83

2-15-83

2-15-83

2-23-83

2-23-83

2-23-83

3-2-83

2-22-83

3-3-83

1-13-83

1-18-83
1-19-83
1-26-83
1-19-83

2-14-83

2-14-83

2-22-83

2-15-83

2-24-83

2-22-83

3-3-83

3-3-83

3-3-83

3-1-83

2~-8-83
2-14-83



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

2334

2335

2344

2348

2401

2404

2438

2448

2449

2456

2484

2565

46

49

86

93

94

103

2

Correction of recorded plats;
register of deeds.

Filing of plat or replat
vacates earlier plat.

District coroners, compensation
and expenses not part of district
court budget.

Townships; annual auditing
requirements, when.

Register of deeds to require
proof of payment of real estate
taxes before recording
conveyances.

Certain county park boards,
members monthly allowance for
expenses.

Publication of legal notices;
deliguent taxes.

Sewer districts; maintenance
fund levy; petition requirement.

Water districts; levy for
maintenance fund; petition
reguirement.

Financing costs of sewer district
improvements in Butler County.

Township fire departments in
Douglas county.

Insurance for public employees.

SENATE BILLS

Drainage districts; organization,
officers, powers and duties.

County officers; appointment of
assistants and deputies.

Sheriff; advance of expenses for
serving order of extradition.

Regional libraries; allocation
of costs in Pottawatomie and
Wabaunsee counties.

Register of deeds; fees charged
for certain filings.

Municipalities; annual auditing
requirements, when.

Distribution of funds to taxing
subdividions by the county
treasurer.

Refunding and sale of municipal
bonds.

2-22-83

2-22-83

2-24-83

2~24-83

2-28-83

2-24-83

2-28-83

2-28-83

3-1-83

3-1-83

4-4-83

3-23-83

3-24-83

3-14-83

2-24-83

3-14-83

3-14-83

3-15-83

3-15-83

2-28-83

2-24-83

2-28-83

2-28-83

3-1-83

4-4-83

3-25-83

3-25-83

3-15-83

2-24-83

3-15-83
3-16-83

3-15-83

3-15-83
3-16-83

3-15-83
3-16-83



SB

SUB.

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

Sub.

119

156

189

193

194

197

253

-3-

— Notice of issuance of revenue

bonds by cities and counties
biled with board of tax appeals.

creation; powers and duties of
governing body; financing of
improvements.

Local residential housing finance
law; update to federal require-
ments.

Title insurance policies; special
benefit districts; notice
required.

Incorporation; administration
of assets and liabilities of
territory when not properly
incorporated.

Cities; nonlitigation certificate;
exception.

3-15-83

for SB 155 - Sewer districts in counties;3-23-83

3-16-83

3-16-83

3-17-83

3-17-83

City annexation; resolution invalid 3-17-83
if area 1is subsequently incorporated.

County Commissioners; mileage
expenses.

for SB 265 - Registration of bonds:

compliance with federal law.

Sub. for SB 286 - Public improvements;

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

296

297

298

300

301

302

303

1

assessment of costs.

Municipal courts:; requiring
restitution for violations of
municipal ordinances.

Park districts;:; repealing obsolete
statutes.

School district bond elections:
notice requirements.

Issuance of temporary notes or
refunding noties to finance local
programs.

Self-gsupported municipal improvement 3-22-83
issuance of bonds of the

districts;
city.

County; limits on home rule power
concerning establishing and

maintaining hospitals and related

facilities.

Sheriff; contracts with cities for
enforcement of ordinances.

Sub. for SB 349 - Compensation and expenses

SB

375

of district and deputy district
coroners.

Reallocation of mortgage bond
authorization among cities
and counties.

3-24-83

3-21-83

3-21-83

3-21-83

3-21-83

3-22-83

3-22-83

3-24-83

3-24-83

3-23-83

3-22~-83

3-15-83
3-16-83

3-25-83

3-17-83

3-28-83

3-17-83
3-28-83

3-17-83

3-17-83

3-17-83

3-28-83

3-21-83

3-25-83

3-21-83

3-28~-83

3-21-83

3-22-83

3-28-83

3-21-83
3-28-83

3-25-83

3-28-83

3-28-83

3-23-83
3-28-83
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SB 402 - Issuance of bonds for civic and 4-4-83 4-4-83
multi-use public facilities.
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