HOUSE LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMITTEE

1983

Chairman.....Representative Ivan Sand Ranking Minority Member..........Representative Clarence D. Love Members: Representative Clinton C. Acheson Representative Elizabeth Baker Representative Burt DeBaun Representative Arthur W. Douville Representative Dorothy H. Flottman Representative W. Edgar Moore Representative Dorothy Naddelle Nichols Representative Jim Patterson Representative Steve Schweiker Representative Robert S. Wunsch Representative George R. Dean Representative Kenneth D. Francisco Representative LeRoy F. Fry Representative Mary Jane Johnson Representative Don M. Rezac Representative L. V. (Sam) Roper Representative Larry F. Turnquist Representative Darrell M. Webb Staff: Theresa Kiernan, Revisor of Statutes Office Mike Heim, Legislative Research Department

Jeanne Mills, Secretary to the Committee

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON LOCAL GOVERNMENT

				HOU	ISE C	L MMO:	TUES	ON	LOUA	L GO	VERN	MENT					e per titore e e e e e e e e e e e e e										-11		1	No.	, ,		**	
MEMBERS DATE	1/2	Yiz	1/18	1/19	1/26	1/8	3/4	7/5	2/ /22	2/ /23	2/ /24	12/28	3/	差	3	3/14	3/5	3/6	3/	3/2/	3/22	3/23	3/24	3/25	3/28	74	120		Notes that the second	energy States and Market and an analysis ana				a (Maria deservativa de la companio
Chairman Ivan Sand	-	1		1	/		V	v	~		V	V	1	V		~							V				V			Programme Indonesia.			and the second	
V. Chairman Ŕ.D.Millèr	•		*	1	V	~	1	V	V	~	V	E	E								~				A		V			andreide and comment of the second	\$1000 miles and the second	at the state of th	erogen in hillspringer and ex-	Plane (Material Constitution)
Rep. Acheson	~	~	<i></i>	V	/	1	/	V	j	V	V	/	V	~	~			~		3	~			E						on the printer was the second	yn belander syncherholden sy'n be		The phase is a second draw and	r 40 til sekretara och som som
Rep. Baker	•	E	v	V	V		/	V	V	*	/	V	V		~	~	w		A								A			an ann gaar marijant stationed			manadati not relacionate del Porto de	Make of the other of
Rep. DeBaun	~		~	1	/	/	~	V	V	V	V	E	V	M	V			V					V				in the second					materio professioni i ingenera e magazina	Bereit, ou specie de comme	
Rep. Douville	~			A	~	V	/	/	~	V	E	E	E		•	E						3			W		V		and the second state of the second	restriction of the second			endervolusion productive de la company de	~~ E4**
Rep. Flottman				***	/	/	V	V	V		V	V	V		land.			V					V	W	8	b	A							NAMA SOLO SILVE SECURIOR SOLO SECURIOR SOLO SECURIOR SECU
Rep. Moore	~		V		/	~	~	V	V	V	V	V	V			~	V	V							<u>k</u>		V							
Rep. Nichols	V	*		8/	/	/	~	V	/	3	V	E	E	100				L		A				le constitution de la constituti	~		V							
Rep. Patterson	~	~		~	~	•	V	V	V		V	E	V		~			L		~			•	i		L								
Rep. Schweiker	•	•	Serve Contraction	2/	~	•	V	V	V	V	V	V	V	L					3	w						E	A						1	
Rep. Wunsch	V	E	✓		/			/	V	V	V				3	•		E	A		1		3			L	1							
Rep. Love, R.Minority	/	A	V	/	A	V	/	V	/	V	V	M	V	V	~		V	w				r	8	2		L.	A					MANAGEM AND A COUNTY	-appendix description	DRA-Maria 7
Rep. Dean	V		1	~	V	~	A		V	V	V					April 1		V	A		٧				E	E	~					Christophysic property and the		today(today n
Rep. Francisco	~	E		~	1	V	~	V	/		V		E	i.	b			V		V	W.		A.	M	M		1	•					P3-121-724-72-00207	
Rep. L. Fry	V	V	· V	~	d	V	V		V		V		V		~	3			4			2					V							
Rep. M. J. Johnson	/	E	•	~		V	V	V	V		V		V			8		W	A		2000				A.S.	E	A						And -100min101	JERT-MAN-COTTICL
Rep. Rezac	V	E	V	~	V	V	~	V	1	V	V	V	V				~			2		1		E		E	V	- respectively with the rest	destination of the second section of the section of the second section of the section o	erentering (St. edited St. T. to ed. geologica.	reflectuote tal apport in a	indicated and the second and second	ab timerals day of	METROPOLIS DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA
Rep. Roper	V	*	V	V	/	E	V	/	V	V	V	8/	/	V	&		V		A		V				<u>A</u>	3	V			a reliquista providente que comiso a ca	returnation committee	SEASON CONTRACTOR	cuetocitar-et-	ar authorises an
Rep. Turnquist	V	A	V	d		A	1	V	V	V	V	/	V	V	V	V	Section 1	~						V		E	X			-coegar-etreare, une		Philipsophia and Commission of the Commission of	Deuts and design	Service districts discharged
Rep. Darrel Webb	V	A	/		/	/	1	/	V	1	V	A	E		V	V	~		A		V	~				E		CONTRACTOR OF		-riflandradiaetinoise	osru. = i ani Vito ban ari	The control of the co		Kisser stommer - S.
																										-	NAMES OF THE PARTY OF THE	SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS O	PERSON PERSON CONTRACTOR	Security of the second		Assessment of the Control of the Cont	anecon union	Maritime 6 - No.

v = present A=absent E=exercel

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2010 - Sewer districts; delay in the assessment of cost of construction. Re Prop No. 25	1-19-83	3-3-83
HB 2022 - Allotment of revenue derived from countywide retailers' sales tax to townships.	1-18-83	
HB 2025 - Issuance of bonds for civic center in Seward county.	1-13-83	1-13-83
HB 2028 - Zoning; notification by mail of public hearing.	1-18-83	1-18-83 2-8-83 1-19-83 2-14-83 1-26-83
HB 2030 - Townships in Shawnee County; validating election for road improvements.	1-19-83	1-19-83
HB 2035 - Public building commission; voter approval prior to lease of building by county.	1-26-83	
HB 2078 - City annexation; protest petition; election for approval. (referred separately)		
HB 2168 - Codification or compliantion of city ordinances.	2-8-83	2-14-83
HB 2197 - Cemeteries; special fund created for purchases of equipment.	2-14-83	2-14-83
HB 2201 - Dog license fees; in unincorporated area of county.	2-15-83	2-22-83
HB 2210 - Drainage districts; dissolution procedure; transfer of duties, assets, liabilities.	2-15-83	2-15-83 2-24-83
HB 2249 - City planning commissions; membership.	2-15-83	2-22-83
HB 2305 - Sewer districts; delay of payment costs; urban county.	2-23-83	3-3-83
HB 2306 - Counties; benefit districts; undeveloped areas not included.	2-23-83	3-3-83
HB 2307 - Payment of costs of certain sewer improvements in urban area counties.	2-23-83	3-3-83
HB 2315 - Initiative and referendum procedure for proposed city ordinances.	3-2-83	
HB 2333 - Municipal bonds and coupons; payment to state fiscal agent.	2-22-83	3-1-83

HB 2334 - Correction of reregister of deed HB 2335 - Filing of plat of		2-22-83	2-22-83
			3-2-83
vacates earlier		2-22-83	2-22-83 3-1-83
HB 2344 - District coroner and expenses not court budget.	s, compensation part of district	2-24-83	3-1-83 3-3-83
HB 2348 - Townships; annua requirements, who		2-24-83	
HB 2401 - Register of deed proof of payment taxes before reconveyances.	of real estate		
HB 2404 - Certain county p members monthly expenses.		2-28-83	2-28-83
HB 2438 - Publication of ladeliquent taxes.	-	2-24-83	2-24-83
HB 2448 - Sewer districts; fund levy; petit		2-28-83	2-28-83
HB 2449 - Water districts; maintenance fund requirement.		2-28-83	2-28-83
HB 2456 - Financing costs improvements in		3-1-83	
HB 2484 - Township fire de Douglas county.	partments in	3-1-83	3-1-83
HB 2565 - Insurance for pu	blic employees.	4-4-83	4-4-83
SENATE BILLS			
SB 9 - Drainage distriction officers, powers		3-23-83	3-25-83
SB 46 - County officers; assistants and d		3-24-83	3-25-83
SB 49 - Sheriff; advance serving order of		3-14-83	3-15-83
SB 52 - Regional librarie of costs in Pott Wabaunsee countie	awatomie and	2-24-83	2-24-83
SB 86 - Register of deed for certain fili		3-14-83	3-15-83 3-16-83
	annual auditing	3-14-83	3-15-83
SB 93 - Municipalities; requirements, wh	en.		
	funds to taxing	3-15-83	3-15-83 3-16-83

SB 119 - Notice of issuance of revenue bonds by cities and counties biled with board of tax appeals.	3-15-83	3-15-83 3-16-83
SUB. for SB 155 - Sewer districts in counties creation; powers and duties of governing body; financing of improvements.	; 3-23-83	3-25-83
SB 156 - Local residential housing finance law; update to federal requirements.	3-16-83	3-17-83 3-28-83
SB 189 - Title insurance policies; special benefit districts; notice required.	3-16-83	3-17-83 3-28-83
SB 193 - Incorporation; administration of assets and liabilities of territory when not properly incorporated.	3-17-83	3-17-83
SB 194 - Cities; nonlitigation certificate; exception.	3-17-83	3-17-83
SB 197 - City annexation; resolution invalid if area is subsequently incorporate		3-17-83
SB 253 - County Commissioners; mileage expenses.	3-24-83	3-28-83
Sub. for SB 265 - Registration of bonds; compliance with federal law.	3-21-83	3-21-83 3-25-83
Sub. for SB 286 - Public improvements; assessment of costs.	3-21-83	3-21-83
SB 296 - Municipal courts; requiring restitution for violations of municipal ordinances.	3-21-83	3-28-83
SB 297 - Park districts; repealing obsolete statutes.	3-21-83	3-21-83
SB 298 - School district bond elections; notice requirements.	3-22-83	3-22-83
SB 300 - Issuance of temporary notes or refunding noties to finance local programs.	3-22-83	3-28-83
SB 301 - Self-supported municipal improvement districts; issuance of bonds of the city.		3-21-83 3-28-83
SB 302 - County; limits on home rule power concerning establishing and maintaining hospitals and related facilities.	3-24-83	3-25-83
SB 303 - Sheriff; contracts with cities for enforcement of ordinances.	3-24-83	3-28-83
Sub. for SB 349 - Compensation and expenses of district and deputy district coroners.	3-23-83	3-28-83
SB 375 - Reallocation of mortgage bond authorization among cities and counties.	3-22-83	3-23-83 3-28-83

SB 402 - Issuance of bonds for civic and multi-use public facilities.

4-4-83

4-4-83

SB439 - Public improvements, assessment of costs.

4-20-83

4-20-83